
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
165 N. COLLISON AVE 
CIMARRON NM, 87714 

      (575) 376-2445     (575) 376-2442-FAX 

 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 

BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 
 

AGENDA 
 

LIVE VIDEO ON CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS FACEBOOK PAGE 
 

Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle School 

Board Meeting Room 

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 

6:30 pm 
 

I. Call to Order 
 

II. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
III.  Roll Call 
 
IV.  Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 
 
V.  Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 

A. February 21, 2024 – Regular Board Meeting 
 

VI. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 
A. Approval of the Disbursement Detail, Deposit Listing, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget 

Adjustments, Fund Cash Balance, Finance Memo, Investment Report, ACH Voucher Report and 
Bond Expense Report. 

 
VII. Public Forum  
 

VIII. Consider approval of Board Member Resignation (Discussion/Action) Programming  
 

IX. Scheduling Selection Process for Replacement of Board Member 
(Discussion/Action)  

Programming  

X. Consider for approval the Notice of Sale and Delegation of Authority of 
the District’s 2024 General Obligation Bonds ( Discussion/Action) 

Programming  

XI. G-2600©GCCA PROFESSIONAL / SUPPORT STAFF PERSONAL / SICK / 
EMERGENCY / RELIGIOUS LEAVE – 2nd Reading (Discussion/Action)  

 
Programming  



 

XII. A-0300©ACA NONDISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF SEX – 2nd 
Reading (Discussion/Action) 

Programming  

XIII. Consider Cancellation of Sunrise Clinic MOU (Discussion/Action) 
 

Health & Safety  

XIV. Consider Student Survey Regarding Vaping, Drugs, and Sexual Activity     
(Discussion/Action) 

Health & Safety  

XV. Consider Demolition of Old Elementary (Discussion/Action)  
 

Programming  

XVI. Consider Appraisal of the Black Lake Property (Discussion/Action) 
 

Programming  

XVII. 6.10.5 NMAC, School Instructional Time Requirements (Discussion) 
 

Programming  

XVIII. J-3400©JIH STUDENT INTERROGATIONS, SEARCHES, AND ARRESTS 
(Discussion) 

Programming  

XIX. J-3411©JIH-R (Discussion) 
 

Programming  

XX. Trading lot Twelve in Block 4 of the North Lake Subdivision for Lot 
Eleven (Discussion) 

Programming  

 
XXI. Superintendent’s Report 

 Personnel Report  

 Gila Property  

 DOH presentation information and board presentation by DOH 

 Student Survey – Anonymous (Vaping, Drugs, Sexual Activity)  

 Membership Comparison-120th Day 
 

XXII. School Board Report 
A. Review Board Norms  

 
XXIII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items 

 
XXIV. Executive Session  

A. Limited personnel matters regarding the contract of the counselor who comes on Friday. 
 

XXV. Adjournment 
 
The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, April 17, 2024; at Moreno Valley 
High School, Board Meeting Room – 6:30 pm.   
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments 
regarding matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred 



 

to staff or others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be 
discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the 
Superintendent at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
165 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445     (575) 376-2442-FAX 

 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 

BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 
 

WORK SESSION  
AGENDA 

 

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 

6:30 pm 

 

THIS MEETING WILL BE ATTENDED VIRTUALLY VIA ZOOM 

 

LIVE VIDEO ON CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS FACEBOOK PAGE 
 

 

I. Call to Order 

 Mrs. O’Neill called the meeting to order at 6:31 pm. 
 

II. Pledge of Allegiance 

III.  Roll Call 

 Mrs. O’Neill, President; Mrs. Sandoval, Vice-President; Mrs. Taylor, Secretary; Ms. Valenzuela, 
Member; Mr. Grassmick, Member were all present. There was a quorum. 
 

IV. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

 Ms. Valenzuela made a motion to approve the agenda. Mrs. Sandoval seconds the motion. 
There was a roll call vote; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye; Mrs. Taylor, Aye; Ms. 
Valenzuela, Aye; Mr. Grassmick, Aye. 

 The motion carries. 
 

V. District MOY (Middle of Year) Benchmark Data Review  

 

 

 



 

VI. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  

 Audit  

 G-2600 ©GCCA PROFESSIONAL / SUPPORT STAFF LEAVE – 2nd reading  

 G-4100©GCI PROFESSIONAL STAFF DEVELOPMENT – 2nd reading  

 A-0300©ACA NONDISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF SEX 

 IN Bank Letter of Changes 
 
VII. Adjournment 

 

 Mrs. Sandoval made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Mrs. Taylor seconds the motion. There 
was a roll call vote; Mrs. O’Neill, Aye; Mrs. Sandoval, Aye; Mrs. Taylor, Aye; Ms. Valenzuela, 
Aye; Mr. Grassmick, Aye. 

 The meeting was adjourned at 7:10 pm. 
 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 21, 2024; Cimarron High 
School, Media Center – 6:30 pm.   
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  
Multiple and repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding 
non-agenda items that fall within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments 
regarding matters under litigation will not be allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred 
to staff or others.  The School Board Members and Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be 
discussed or action taken. 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the 
Superintendent at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible.  



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Disbursement Detail Listing           Date: 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024  

   

 ACTIVITIES 
 
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DYNAREX 4258 MED CUP $3.88 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 10ML ORAL SYRINGE $18.99 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PHYSICIANS CARE EYE WASH $12.24 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SAVE-A-TOOTH 2 PK $39.99 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VALCHOOSE 30 PK EMESIS $12.98 

 BAGS 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEDPRIDE-NITRILE GLOVES $39.92 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TATUA 50 PIECE HOT/COLD $16.99 

 PACK 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEDLINE 4X4 GAUZE $9.66 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 100PACK 5OZ CLEAR DISP. $7.42 

 CUPS 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JC3-CHVQ-DTRR 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEDLINE SKIN INTEGRITY $19.97 

 WOUND CLEANSERS, 16OZ 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1R17-WMFY-4Q6Y 23442.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PARTY LIGHTS DISCO BALL $38.88 

 LIGHT DJ 

 11958 02/08/2024 1113 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1R17-WMFY-4Q6Y 23442.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HUQUARY 12 PCS $24.99 

 HOMECOMING PARTY ROOM 
 Check Total: $245.91 

 11959 02/08/2024 1113 BLU DRAGONFLY BREWING & 1/30/24 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DINNER FOR BOOTCAMP $140.00 

 SMOKEHOUSE STAFF 1/26/2024 
 Check Total: $140.00 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PRETZEL $117.82 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE $181.58 
 SCHOOLS 
  

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 POPCORN $36.36 
    SCHOOLS 



Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  
  
  

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 SODA $168.60 
 SCHOOLS 

            11960   02/08/2024      1113   CIMARRON MUNICIPAL           2062024                  23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000     WATER                            $28.24 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PIZZA $113.30 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FRITOS $22.20 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2062024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHEESE $87.83 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PICKLES $47.83 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PRETZEL $117.82 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 HOT DOGS $34.58 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CANDY $283.74 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHIPS $33.18 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 POPCORN $36.36 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 SODA $379.35 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 WATER $77.66 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PIZZA $113.30 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FRITOS $22.20 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GATORADE $121.56 
 SCHOOLS 

 11960 02/08/2024 1113 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2072024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHEESE SAUCE $87.83 
 SCHOOLS 

 Check Total: $2,111.34 

 11961 02/08/2024 1113 DES MOINES SCHOOL CONCESSION 2/1/24 23403.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR 2/1/24 DES $270.50 

 MOINES CONCESSION 
 Check Total: $270.50 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365837610 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 WINTERTIDE BY RANDALL D $87.99 

 STANDRIDGE 

            11962   02/08/2024      1113   J W PEPPER & SON INC          365837610                23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000     WINTER WINDS BY RANDALL           $45.00 
 STANBRIDGE 
  



Check NumberDate Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  

  

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365840288 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VENI EMMANUEL BY MATT $50.00 

                                                                                                                                      NEUFIELD 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365840288 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MARCH OF THE TOYS BY $70.00 

 VICTOR HERBERT 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365840288 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CARPATHIA BY OWENS W $45.00 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365840288 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VARIANTS ON A SEA $49.00 

 SHANTY BY ARR. ROBERT 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365840288 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TAMBORAL BY WILLIAM $45.00 

 OWENS 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365840288 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 STORMCHASING BY WILLIAM $45.00 

 OWENS 

 11962 02/08/2024 1113 J W PEPPER & SON INC 365846933 23446.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BYZANTINE DANCES BY $65.00 

 CAROL BRITTIN CHAMBERS 
 Check Total: $501.99 

 11963 02/08/2024 1113 JUSTYARDSIGNS INC 5107 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 18"X24" COROPLAST, $772.13 

 SINGLE SIDED, WITH 
 Check Total: $772.13 

 11964 02/08/2024 1113 ROY MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS CONCESSION 1/27/24 23403.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR 1/27/24 ROY $423.00 

 CONCESSION 
 Check Total: $423.00 

 11965 02/08/2024 1113 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST FEBRUARY 1, 2024 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 INCREASE CHARGES $118.65 
 Check Total: $118.65 

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COLORATIONS WASHABLE $215.04 

 TEMPERA PAINT 

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SCHOOL SMART PAPER ROLL $79.49 

 - 50 POUND 

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PAINT BRUSHES SET OF 24 $47.96 

 WOODEN HANDLES  

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CONDA 50 PACK 0.2--2 $11.39 

 ASSORTED 

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SAX TRUE FLOW HEAVY $40.48 

 BODY ACRLYIC - WHITE 

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GORILLA CRYSTAL CLEAR $31.52 

 REPAIR DUCT TAPE 

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SAX TRUE FLOW HEAVY $40.48 

 BODY ACRYLIC - BLACK 



 

Check NumberDate Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 11966 02/16/2024 1111 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1N9K-1XYY-4QR9 23417.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SAX TRUE FLOW HEAVY $25.24 

 ACRYLIC- BRIGHT RED 
 Check Total: $491.60 

 11967 02/16/2024 1111 ANTELOPE CANYON, INC. 02/02/2024 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR 2/2/24 $99.61 
 Check Total: $99.61 

 11968 02/16/2024 1111 ENTOURAGE YEARBOOKS 1044480002 23409.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FINAL INSTALLMENT FOR $695.90 

 CEMS YEARBOOK 
 Check Total: $695.90 

 11969 02/16/2024 1111 WEX BANK 94970090  23407.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $18.61 
 Check Total: $18.61 

 11970 02/21/2024 1116 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA KIT 435551 23424.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PIZZA KIT FUNDRAISER $1,090.00 
 FUNDRAISING 

 Check Total: $1,090.00 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11TN-LPQ7-NDWY 23421.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 16O PIECES SPORTS EYE $7.99 

 BLACK STICKERS - RED 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11TN-LPQ7-NDWY 23421.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 36 PCS CHEERLEADING POM $23.49 

 POMS METALLIC FOIL - RED 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11TN-LPQ7-NDWY 23421.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GEOPTY HOT PINK $20.99 

 SUNGLASSES BULK 10 PACK 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11TN-LPQ7-NDWY 23421.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 10 PACK 1920S FEDORA $41.99 

 HATS FOR MEN 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11TN-LPQ7-NDWY 23421.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 AMZ DISPOSABLE LAB $31.24 

 COATS FOR ADULTS  

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1GQF-J71R-NK19 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CHILDRENS TYLENOL LIQUID $23.99 

 - 2PACK 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1H93-TT9T-NQN9 23442.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHROME BALLOON ARCH $29.07 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1H93-TT9T-NQN9 23442.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GOER 2024 FOIL NUMNBER $10.90 

 BALLOONS 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JRW-VD6K-NRFP 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ADVIL CHILDREN'S LIQUID - $18.15 

 3PACK 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JRW-VD6K-NRFP 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PEPTO KID'S CHEWABLE - $30.31 

 6PACK 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JRW-VD6K-NRFP 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DELMED 2 X 2 NON-WOVEN $15.99 

 GAOUZE - 5 PACK 
  

  



 

 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1JRW-VD6K-NRFP 23416.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PEPTO BISOL CHEWS - 3 $23.79 

 PACK 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1QQM-7FPV-P1FF 23415.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 70S PHOTOBOOTH PROPS $15.29 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1QQM-7FPV-P1FF 23415.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 28 PAIRS SUNGALSSES $24.99 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1QQM-7FPV-P1FF 23415.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 6 PIECE PAPER LANTERN $13.79 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1QQM-7FPV-P1FF 23415.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 119 PCS 70S PARTY $25.99 

 DECORATIONS 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1XHD-41V4-NNY6 23420.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 AOKE 90S PARTY $18.98 

 DECOARTIONS 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1XHD-41V4-NNY6 23420.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 80S 90S THEME PARTY $12.99 

 DECOARTIONS 100 PCS 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1XHD-41V4-NNY6 23420.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 VINTAGE STYLE RETRO 80S $18.99 

 90S MEMPHIS PATTERN 

 11971 02/22/2024 1118 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1XHD-41V4-NNY6 23420.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 HUITIAN INTL GOLD CHAIN $7.99 

 WITH DOLLAR SIGN BIG 
 Check Total: $416.91 

 11972 02/22/2024 1118 DION'S PIZZA (CORPORATE 2/13/24 23446.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 STUDENT LUNCH $167.50 
 OFFICE) 

 Check Total: $167.50  

 11973 02/22/2024 1118 GUTTERS BOWLING 2/13/24 23446.1000.55817.1010.008000.0000 STUDENT BOWLING AT $130.28 

 GUTTERS FOR LEGISLATIVE 
 Check Total: $130.28 

 11974 02/22/2024 1118 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC . 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2023-2024 - ELECTRIC $63.96 

 COOPERATIVE INC SERVICE FOR BARN 
 Check Total: $63.96 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 T-SHIRT S/S $187.00 
 COMPANY 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2X $26.00 
 COMPANY 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 T SHIRTS L/S $602.00 
 COMPANY 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2X $32.00 
 COMPANY 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 HOODIE PULLOVER $880.00 
 COMPANY 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 2X $24.00 
 COMPANY 

 11975 02/22/2024 1118 WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 3X $25.00 
 COMPANY 

 



Check Number      Date       Voucher  Payee Invoice Account Description Amount  
  

 11975   02/22/2024     1118  WHITE RIVER DESIGN INV-2023/0929 23407.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FREIGHT $71.50 
 COMPANY 

 Check Total: $1,847.50 

 Bank Total:  $9,605.39  

 OPERATIONAL  

 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 47324 02/08/2024 1112 ACORN PETROLEUM INC. 001238574 13000.2700.56214.0000.008000.0000 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID $233.75 
 Check Total: $233.75 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 16GG-YXCR-D1NR 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 BLANK KEY 50 PACK $22.99 

 SCHLAGE SC4-BR SC4 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 16GG-YXCR-D1NR 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 BLANK KEY 10 PACK JMA $31.57 

 SIG-4205 FOR SCHLAGE 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 16GG-YXCR-D1NR 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 BLANK KEY KWIKSET BRASS $7.75 

 FINISH 10 PACK 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1KT3-9XDN-3WG6 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 LYSOL DISINFECTANT WIPES $29.94 

 BUNDLE 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1KT3-9XDN-3WG6 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 KLEENEX TISSUE, 18 PACK $62.30 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1KT3-9XDN-3WG6 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 POST-IT STICKY NOTES, 3 X $32.52 

 5 IN 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1KT3-9XDN-3WG6 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 BANKER BOX FILE STORAGE $49.99 

 BOXES, PACK OF 20, WHITE 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1KT3-9XDN-3WG6 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 SHARPIE TANK STYLE $6.92 

 HIGHLIGHTS, CHISEL TIP, 

 47325 02/08/2024 1112 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1KT3-9XDN-3WG6 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 SHARPIE TANK STYLE $6.92 

 HIGHLIGHTERS, CHISEL TIP, 
 Check Total: $250.90 

 47326 02/08/2024 1112 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 02/01/24-02/29/24-PH 11000.2600.54416.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $35.41 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 47326 02/08/2024 1112 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 02/01/24-02/29/24-PH 11000.2600.54416.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $15.21 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 47326 02/08/2024 1112 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 02/01/24-02/29/24-PH 11000.2600.54416.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $30.41 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 47326 02/08/2024 1112 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 02/01/24-02/29/24-PH 11000.2600.54416.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $15.20 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
  
  



Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 47326 02/08/2024 1112 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 02/01/24-02/29/24-PH 13000.2700.54416.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - LONG $139.32 

 INC DISTANCE AND LOCAL 
 Check Total: $235.55 

 47327 02/08/2024 1112 BENNETT'S LLC 24-C22579 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - MONTHLY $21.65 

 CYLINDER RENTAL 
 Check Total: $21.65 

 47328 02/08/2024 1112 CAMNET, INC. 0025149 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 CABLING DROP FOR PUSH $900.00 

 BUTTON AND INTERCOM 

 47328 02/08/2024 1112 CAMNET, INC. 0025149 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 TS-118 PUSH BUTTON $320.00 

 47328 02/08/2024 1112 CAMNET, INC. 0025149 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 TD52-HW VERKADA VIDEO $1,279.20 

 INTERCOM 

 47328 02/08/2024 1112 CAMNET, INC. 0025149 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 3-YEAR INTERCOM LICENSE $479.20 

 47328 02/08/2024 1112 CAMNET, INC. 0025149 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 PSUH BUTTON CABLE $123.96 

 47328 02/08/2024 1112 CAMNET, INC. 0025149 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 INSTALLATION, SETUP, $3,124.77 

 TSTING AND TRAVEL 
 Check Total: $6,227.13 

 47329 02/08/2024 1112 CARQUEST RATON 5728-432055 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024- PARTS & $157.42 

 EQUIPMENT FOR ROUTE 
 Check Total: $157.42 

 47330 02/08/2024 1112 CENTURYLINK 01/17/24 11000.2600.54416.0000.008047.0000 FIRE ALARM DEDICATED $72.24 

 PHONE LINES - 12 MONTHS 

 47330 02/08/2024 1112 CENTURYLINK 01/17/24 11000.2600.54416.0000.008048.0000 FIRE ALARM DEDICATED $72.25 

 PHONE LINES - 12 MONTHS 
 Check Total: $144.49 

 47331 02/08/2024 1112 CHRISTINE MAY 157 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - TVI SERVICES $1,460.00 

 47331 02/08/2024 1112 CHRISTINE MAY 157 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.8958% $115.28 
 Check Total: $1,575.28 

 47332 02/08/2024 1112 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 01/01/24 BUS#26 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST-CHS BOYS & $82.58 

 SCHOOLS GIRLS BBALL @DES MOINES 
 47332 02/08/2024 1112 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 01/02/24. BUS#26 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS $220.99 

 SCHOOLS REQUEST-CHS/CMS/ENMS  

 47332 02/08/2024 1112 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 01/05/24 BUS#26 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST-CMS BOYS & $80.92 

 SCHOOLS GIRLS, CHS BOYS BBALL 
 Check Total: $384.49 
  
 
 
 
 
 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 

 47333 02/08/2024 1112 COMMUNITY TECH SOLUTIONS CMSD 24-02 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 2023-2026-TECHNOLOGY $7,888.83 

 SUPPORT CONTRACT 

 47333 02/08/2024 1112 COMMUNITY TECH SOLUTIONS CMSD 24-02 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.8958 (CORRECT $622.89 

 FUND NUMBER)     Check Total: $8,511.72 
 47334 02/08/2024 1112 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 81878480 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 60 MONTH LEASE ON $6,838.51 
 SERVICES, INC 

 Check Total: $6,838.51 

 47335 02/08/2024 1112 DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.... STATEMENT BALANCE 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 BLACK & COLOR COPIER $1,076.78 

 OVERAGES 
 Check Total: $1,076.78 

 47336 02/08/2024 1112 HAROLD WHITE 20240201-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 VIDEO PRODUCTION CLASS $560.00 

 47336 02/08/2024 1112 HAROLD WHITE 20240201-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 BOYS & GIRLS BASKETBALL $840.00 

 BROADCAST 

 47336 02/08/2024 1112 HAROLD WHITE 20240201-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 MISCELLANEOUS $240.00 

 PRODUCTIONS (BAND 

 47336 02/08/2024 1112 HAROLD WHITE 20240201-01 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 7.8958% $129.49 
 Check Total: $1,769.49 

 47337 02/08/2024 1112 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 12/01/23-01/02/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - ENES $1,282.70 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47337 02/08/2024 1112 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 12/01/23-01/02/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - ENMS $1,282.69 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $2,565.39 

 47338 02/08/2024 1112 MARGARET J. ELLIOTT MEAL REIMB 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT $59.00 

 47338 02/08/2024 1112 MARGARET J. ELLIOTT MEAL REIMB 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 PARTIAL DAY $0.49 
 Check Total: $59.49 

 47339 02/08/2024 1112 MOUNTAIN SUPPLY 2402-325733 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - $26.51 

 47339 02/08/2024 1112 MOUNTAIN SUPPLY 2402-325733 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - $26.51 

 47340 02/08/2024 1112 ORTIZ & ZAMORA ATTORNEYS 15278 11000.2300.53413.0000.008000.0000 INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL $180.31 

 AT LAW LLC SERVICES 
 47340 02/08/2024 1112 ORTIZ & ZAMORA ATTORNEYS 15278 11000.2300.53413.0000.008000.0000 INCREASE FOR ADDITIONAL $372.53 

 AT LAW LLC SERVICES 
 Check Total: $552.84 

 47341 02/08/2024 1112 RHONDA J. LEE 77 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $5,629.50 

 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 
 Check Total: $5,629.50 

 47342 02/08/2024 1112 SIERRA THERAPY 6006 11000.2100.53214.2000.008000.0000 2022-2023 - PHYSICAL $3,504.25 

 PROFESSIONALS LLC THERAPY SERVICES 
 Check Total: $3,504.25 

 47343 02/08/2024 1112 SPC OFFICE PRODUCTS 1783391-0 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 3,000 OPERATIONAL $576.00 
 Check Total: $576.00 
 



 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 

 47344 02/08/2024 1112 STERICYCLE, INC. 8006003183 24330.2600.53711.0000.008000.0000 CORRECT FUND NUMBER: $53.95 

 MED-WASTE DISPOSAL 

 47344 02/08/2024 1112 STERICYCLE, INC. 8006003184 24330.2600.53711.0000.008000.0000 CORRECT FUND NUMBER: $52.63 

 MED-WASTE DISPOSAL 
 Check Total: $106.58 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605029 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $160.44 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605029 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $160.45 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605030 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $97.60 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605030 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $97.59 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605031 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $699.77 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605031 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $699.76 

 EAGLE NEST  

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605032 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $162.37 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47345 02/08/2024 1112 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605032 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $162.38 

 EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $2,240.36 

 47346 02/08/2024 1112 TRACEY HERNANDEZ MEAL REIMB 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT $59.00 

 47346 02/08/2024 1112 TRACEY HERNANDEZ MEAL REIMB 22000.1000.53711.9000.008034.0000 PARTIAL DAY $12.99 
 Check Total: $71.99 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - CES WATER $81.00 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024- CHS WATER $346.78 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024- CMS WATER $81.01 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 13000.2700.54415.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $151.10 

 TRANSPORTATION 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - ADMIN SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - CES SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - CHS SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 47347 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 1/1/24-1/21/24 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - CMS SOLID $78.12 

 WASTE 
 Check Total: $972.37 

 47348 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST FEBRUARY 1, 2024 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - ENES WATER $314.91 

 47348 02/08/2024 1112 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST FEBRUARY 1, 2024 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - ENMS WATER $314.90 
 Check Total: $629.81 

 47349 02/08/2024 1112 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 12/30/23-01/31/2024 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 CES NATURAL $1,790.88 

 47349 02/08/2024 1112 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 12/30/23-01/31/2024 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024- CHS NATURAL $4,728.67 

 GAS 

 47349 02/08/2024 1112 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 12/30/23-01/31/2024 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - CMS NATURAL $1,790.88 

 GAS  

 47349 02/08/2024 1112 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 12/30/23-01/31/2024 13000.2700.54412.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $592.51 

 TRANSPORTATION NATURAL 
 Check Total: $8,902.94 

 47350 02/09/2024 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLV709667 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $87,589.05 

 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
 Check Total: $87,589.05 

 47358 02/16/2024 1115 AMARILLO MOUTAIN CORP. JAN FUEL 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 DIESEL FOR BUSSES $613.24 

 2023-2024 

 47358 02/16/2024 1115 AMARILLO MOUTAIN CORP. JAN FUEL 13000.2700.55813.0000.008000.0000 AVAO GAS $40.00 

 47358 02/16/2024 1115 AMARILLO MOUTAIN CORP. JAN FUEL 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 DIESEL FOR BUSSES 23-24 $4,502.15 
 Check Total: $5,155.39 

 47359 02/16/2024 1115 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1GQF-J71R-P9M9 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 CHAIRMAT (FOR CARPET) $41.95 

 36*48 
 Check Total: $41.95 

 47360 02/16/2024 1115 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/10/24 BUS#26 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST-CHS & ENMS $22.34 

 SCHOOLS BOYS & GIRLS BBALL 
 47360 02/16/2024 1115 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/8/24 BUS#26 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST-CHS/CMS $92.00 

 SCHOOLS BOYS & GIRLS BBALL @ 
 Check Total: $114.34 

 47361 02/16/2024 1115 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 37-98505 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 EMERGENCY CALL OUT- $1,640.70 

 TROUBLE SHOOT AND 

 47361 02/16/2024 1115 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 37-98505 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 EMERGENCY CALL OUT- $1,640.70 

 TROUBLE SHOOT AND 
 Check Total: $3,281.40 

 47362 02/16/2024 1115 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7102624998 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - VOIP SERVICE $317.76 

 - ADMIN 

 47362 02/16/2024 1115 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7102624998 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - VOIP SERVICE $158.88 



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 - CES - 

 47362 02/16/2024 1115 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7102624998 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - VOIP SERVICE $317.75 

 - CHS 
 

 47362 02/16/2024 1115 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7102624998 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - VOIP SERVICE $158.88 

 - CMS 

 47362 02/16/2024 1115 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7102624998 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - VOIP SERVICE $158.88 

 - ENES 

 47362 02/16/2024 1115 JIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC IN7102624998 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - VOIP SERVICE $158.88 

 - ENMS 
 Check Total: $1,271.03 

 47363 02/16/2024 1115 MARIE GEORGE 02/12/24 11000.2100.55818.2000.008000.0000 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT $161.38 

 FOR SPED 
 Check Total: $161.38 

 47364 02/16/2024 1115 MATTHEW BOWERS 2024 FEB 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - O&M $828.00 

 47364 02/16/2024 1115 MATTHEW BOWERS 2024 FEB 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 GRT @7.8958% $65.38 
 Check Total: $893.38 

 47365 02/16/2024 1115 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 23574 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA POLICY SERVICE $1,155.00 

 ASSOCIATION (JANUARY, FEBRUARY, 
 Check Total: $1,155.00 

 47366 02/16/2024 1115 PITNEY BOWES (POSTAGE) POSTAGE REFILL 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 REFILL POSTAGE MACHINE $503.50 
 Check Total: $503.50 

 47367 02/16/2024 1115 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER R814013637:02 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 BUS #27 TOWING AND $5,000.00 

 ENGINE REPAIR 

 47367 02/16/2024 1115 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER R814013637:02 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 INCREASE $242.06 
 Check Total: $5,242.06 

 47368 02/16/2024 1115 RUDY MONTOYA 54223 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 37X343/4 INCH: 1INCH $385.90 

 CLEAR SAFETY DOUBLE 

 47368 02/16/2024 1115 RUDY MONTOYA 54223 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 TRIP AND LABOR $350.00 
 Check Total: $735.90 

 47369 02/16/2024 1115 SHANNON AGUILAR MEAL REIMB. 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 MEAL $71.00 

 REIMBURSMENT-NMSBA 
 Check Total: $71.00 
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 47370 02/16/2024 1115 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605119 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $739.16 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47370 02/16/2024 1115 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605119 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $739.17 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47370 02/16/2024 1115 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605120 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $176.53 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47370 02/16/2024 1115 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605120 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $176.53 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47370 02/16/2024 1115 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605121 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $131.85 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47370 02/16/2024 1115 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605121 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $131.84 

 EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $2,095.08 

 47371 02/16/2024 1115 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 025-443171 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 TYLER UNIVERSITY - $810.16 

 PURCHASING & PAYABLE 

 47371 02/16/2024 1115 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 025-443181 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL LEDGER TRAINING $648.12 

 - AMARISSA GOMEZ 
 Check Total: $1,458.28 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 11000.1000.55813.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $63.99 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $247.25 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 11000.1000.55819.1010.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $7.51 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $143.17 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 11000.2600.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $106.50 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 13000.2700.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $159.20 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 13000.2700.56212.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $392.20 

 47372 02/16/2024 1115 WEX BANK 94970090 22000.1000.53330.9000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $58.28 
 Check Total: $1,178.10 

 47373 02/16/2024 1115 WHITE SANDS DRUG & 24-025 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 DOT & ACT POLICY-YEARLY $324.38 

 ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE SUBSCRIPTION 
 47373 02/16/2024 1115 WHITE SANDS DRUG & 24-025 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 TPA YEARLY FEE $486.56 
 ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE 

 Check Total: $810.94 
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 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3531 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 PARTS TO REPAIR FAULTY $2,996.45 

 BURNER/FLAMEHOLDER ON 

 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3531 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 LABOR TO REPAIR FAULTY $960.00 

 BURNER/FLAMEHOLDER ON 

 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3531 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 TAX $75.79 

 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3538 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 ANNUAL BOILER SERVICE & $1,320.00 

 INSPECTION @CEMS 

 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3538 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 ANNUAL BOILER SERVICE & $1,509.60 

 INSPECTION @CEMS 

 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3538 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 ANNUAL BOILER SERVICE & $1,269.60 

 INSPECTION @ENEMS 

 47374 02/16/2024 1115 XENERGY MECHANICAL 3538 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 ANNUAL BOILER SERVICE & $1,080.00 

 INSPECTION @ENEMS 
 Check Total: $9,211.44 

 47375 02/20/2024 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOLV243999 24106.2500.55912.0000.008000.0000 FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS TO $1,959.95 

 CHARTERS 
 Check Total: $1,959.95 

 47376 02/20/2024 DRAGONFLY ATHLETICS, LLC V515584 22000.0000.11999.0000.000000.0000 CASH TRANSFER - $5,000.00 

 INTERBANKING 
 Check Total: $5,000.00 

 47377 02/22/2024 1117 A'VIANDS, LLC INV1900023992 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - FOOD $36,343.76 

 SERVICES CONTRACT 

 47377 02/22/2024 1117 A'VIANDS, LLC INV1900024613 21000.3100.53414.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - FOOD $38,917.22 

 SERVICES CONTRACT 
 Check Total: $75,260.98 

 47378 02/22/2024 1117 AMARISSA L. GOMEZ MEAL REIMB, 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 MEAL $28.70 

 REIMBURSMENT-WINTER 
 Check Total: $28.70 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1GQF-J71R-NQTG 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 REPLACEMENT FILTERS FOR $639.40 

 WATER FOUNTAINS ELKAY 
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 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1L9G-PW6R-DFP6 24330.1000.56112.1010.008034.0000 PRACTICAL BUSINESS MATH $1,067.85 

 PROCEDURES 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1M7T-1JPW-NNWW 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DELL CHROMEBOOK $525.26 

 REPLACEMENT CREEN 3110 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1M7T-1JPW-NNWW 31900.4000.56118.0000.003000.0000 LENOXO LAPTOP BACKAPCK $40.77 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1M7T-1JPW-NNWW 31900.4000.56118.0000.003000.0000 AMAZON BASIC LAPTOP BAG $48.15 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1M7T-1JPW-NNWW 31900.4000.56118.0000.003000.0000 MACBOOK CHARGER 60W $37.98 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1M7T-1JPW-NNWW 31900.4000.56118.0000.003000.0000 MACBOOK CHARGER 60W $85.45 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1QKR-917D-MDTF 24106.1000.56112.2000.008000.0000 CORDINATE GRAPH ART $19.98 

 ELENENTARY EDITION 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1T9C-6LH4-MK16 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 BRUTE MAVERICK $38.93 

 WRESTLING SINGLET SIZE 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1T9C-6LH4-MK16 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 BRUTE MAVERICK ADULT $64.84 

 WRESTLING SINGLET SIZE 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1T9C-6LH4-MK16 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 BRUTE MAVERICK $62.89 

 WRESTLING SINGLET SIZE 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1T9C-6LH4-MK16 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 BRUTE MAVERICK $64.94 

 WRESTLING SINGLET - SIZE 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1WVK-1RT6-4LYR 24330.1000.56112.1010.008034.0000 PRACTICAL BUSINESS MATH $237.30 

 PROCEDURES 

 47379 02/22/2024 1117 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 1WVK-1RT6-4LYR 24330.1000.56112.1010.008034.0000 PRACTICAL BUSINESS MATH $494.60 

 PROCEDURES 
 Check Total: $3,428.34 

 47380 02/22/2024 1117 AMBER ARCHULETA MEAL REIMB, 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 MEAL $25.01 

 REIMBURSMENT-WINTER 
 Check Total: $25.01 

 47381 02/22/2024 1117 CDWG INC LH65415 31900.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 PROMETHEAN FLIXED $262.50 

 HEIGHT MOBILE STAND 

 47381 02/22/2024 1117 CDWG INC LH65415 31900.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 PROMETHEAN FLIXED $262.50 

 HEIGHT MOBILE STAND 
 Check Total: $525.00 

  



  
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 

 47382 02/22/2024 1117 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/10/24 BUS#22 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST/ENMS BOYS & $49.22 

 SCHOOLS GIRLS BBALL @SPRINGER 
 47382 02/22/2024 1117 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/13/24 BUS#26 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST/CEMS & ENMS $155.00 

 SCHOOLS BAND TO SANTA FE 
 47382 02/22/2024 1117 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/14/24 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST-ENES $15.44 

 SCHOOLS SLEDDING @ANGEL FIRE 
 47382 02/22/2024 1117 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/15/24 BUS#18 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST/ENMS BOYS & $15.44 

 SCHOOLS GIRLS BBALL @ CIMARRON 
 47382 02/22/2024 1117 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 2/20/24 BUS#18 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 BUS REQUEST/ENMS BOYS & $19.00 

 SCHOOLS GIRLS BBALL @ CIMARRON 
 Check Total: $254.10 

 47383 02/22/2024 1117 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-050775 11000.2100.53211.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $621.40 
 SERVICES 

 47383 02/22/2024 1117 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 36-050776 11000.2100.53215.2000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $454.68 
 SERVICES 

 Check Total: $1,076.08 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAFTY DAB KIDS PAINTS $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 OOLY LEFT RIGHT $0.00 

 ERGONOMIC CRAYONS - 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ART ALTERNATIVES $0.00 

 BLENDING STUPS - SET OF 6 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PENTEL OIL PASTEL SET $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PENTEL OIL PASTEL SET $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SILVER LEAD EASY GRIP $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SHARPIE OIL-BASED PAINT $0.00 

 MURDER 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ROYAL & LANGNICKET $0.00 

 PALETTE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK MESKING TAPE $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK MASKING TAPE $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COLORED MASKING TAPE $0.00 



  
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK ECONOMY $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK STUDIO PASTEL SET $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK KNEADED ERASER $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KWIK STIX TEMPERA PAINT $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SHARPIE FINE POINT $0.00 

 PERMANENT MARKER 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SPEEDBALL BENCH $0.00 

 HOOK/INKING PLATE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 KRAFTY KIDS WOOK BEADS $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK GLUE STICK $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK HARD RUBBER ROLLER $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 LOGAN MODEL 2000 BEVEL $0.00 

 CUTTER 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SAVAGE ECONOMY $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK BATTLESHIP GRAY $0.00 

 LINOLEUM 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MARABU SCREEN & BLOCK $0.00 

 PRINTING INK 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CARSON XL BULK $0.00 

 WATERCOLOR PAPER 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK ESSENTIALS VALUE $0.00 

 BRUSH 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICKRYLIC STUDENT $0.00 

 ACRYLIC 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAYOLA CONSTRUCTION $0.00 

 PAPER 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PRANG WATERCOLOR PAN $0.00 

 MASTER CLASS PACK 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICKRYLIC STUDENT $0.00 

 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICKRYLIC STUDENT $0.00 

 ACRYLICS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICKRYLIC STUDENT $0.00 

 ACRYLICS 
  



 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICKRYLIC STUDENT $0.00 

 ACRYLICS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAYOLA BROAD LINE $0.00 

 MARKERS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 VALUE PRE CUT MATS $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAYOLA WASHABLE $0.00 

 FINGERPAINT-BLUE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAYOLA WASHABLE $0.00 

 FINGERPAINT-RED 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAYOLA $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CARAN D'ACHE BELNDER $0.00 

 BRIGHT PENCILS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK SUPER VALUE CANVAS $0.00 

 PACK 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CREATIVITY STREET CRAFT $0.00 

 STICKS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 HYGLOSS ASSORTED $0.00 

 PLASTIC BEADS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ART ALTERNATIVES $0.00 

 ARMATURE WIRE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ARMATURE WIRE $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 AMACO STONEX WHITE $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CRAYOLA MODEL PAGIC $0.00 

 CLASSPACK 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICKRYLIC GESSO $0.00  

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 EXCEL BLADES SNAP OFF $0.00 

 REPLACEMENT BLADES 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 EXCEL BLADES SMART SNAP $0.00 

 KNIFE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SPEEDBALL LINOLEUM $0.00 

 CUTTER HANDLE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SCRATCH-ART ART PAPER $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 YASUTOMO STUDENT $0.00 

 ORIGAMI PAPER 



 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TORTILLONS $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GENERAL'S CHARCOAL $0.00 

 PENCIL SET 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 STAEDTLER YELLOW PENCILS $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK SUPER VALUE CANVAS $0.00 

 PACK 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PLAID MOD PODGE $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PACON SULPHITE DRAWING $0.00 

 PAPERS 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BLICK BLACK CAT $0.00 

 WATERPROOF INDIA INK 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GEL PRESS PRINTING PLATE $0.00 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SPEEDBALL LINO SET NO. 1 $0.00 

 WITHOUT HANDLE 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ESSDEE LINOCUT SAFETY $50.00 

 HAND GAURD 

 47384 02/22/2024 1117 DICK BLICK ART RESOURCES 1489502. 11000.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ESSDEE LINOCUT SAFETY $0.00 

 HAND GAURD 
 Check Total: $50.00 

 47385 02/22/2024 1117 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC27688/27680/27679 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - CEMS 

 47385 02/22/2024 1117 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC27688/27680/27679 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $64.58 

 - CHS 

 47385 02/22/2024 1117 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC27688/27680/27679 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - CEMS 

 47385 02/22/2024 1117 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC27688/27680/27679 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - ENEMS 

 47385 02/22/2024 1117 HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS, LLC27688/27680/27679 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 MONTHLY MONITORING FEE $32.29 

 - ENEMS 
 Check Total: $193.74 

 47386 02/22/2024 1117 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 12/19/23-01/19/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 - ENES $32.40 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47386 02/22/2024 1117 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 12/19/23-01/19/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 - ENMS $32.41 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $64.81 
  



 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 
 

 47387 02/22/2024 1117 MARK-US PRINTING 26516/26517 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 FUNDRASING RECEIPT $765.00 

 BOOKS (ALL SCHOOLS) 

 47387 02/22/2024 1117 MARK-US PRINTING 26516/26517 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 ENS OPERATIONAL BOOKS $248.00 
 Check Total: $1,013.00 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 FIRST PLACE MINI BAND $20.95 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 GIRL POLEVAULT CARRYING $142.00 

 BAG 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 MOTOROLA 2 WAY RADIOS $464.00 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 ALFA STARTER PISTOL $395.00 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 HIP NUMBERS LANE 1-8 $52.00 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 EXTRA THERMAL PAPER $28.00 

 47388 02/22/2024 1117 MF ATHLETICS INV273011 11000.1000.56118.9000.008034.0000 PYRAMID SPIKES 100 CT $65.00 
 Check Total: $1,166.95 

 47389 02/22/2024 1117 NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT INV-06871-Q0C3F1 21000.3100.53711.0000.008000.0000 ANNUAL PERMIT FEE $200.00 
 DEPARTMENT 

 47389 02/22/2024 1117 NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT INV-06871-Q0C3F1 21000.3100.53711.0000.008000.0000 FOOD PERMIT LATE FEE $25.00 
 DEPARTMENT 

 Check Total: $225.00  

 47390 02/22/2024 1117 NM EDGE 12183 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 CLASS & TEST FOR $540.00 

 CERTIFIED PURCHASING 
 Check Total: $540.00 

 47391 02/22/2024 1117 NOREGON SYSTEMS, INC INV00223777 13000.2700.56118.0000.008000.0000 JPRO WITH FAULT GUIDENCE $2,199.00 

 & NEXTSTEP REPAIR - 
 Check Total: $2,199.00 

 47392 02/22/2024 1117 PAUL'S PEST CONTROL 2/12/24 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024- PEST $496.34 

 CONTROL SERVICES FOR 
 Check Total: $496.34 

 47393 02/22/2024 1117 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3318706357 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 -POSTAGE $203.13 

 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $203.13 

 47394 02/22/2024 1117 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE K70372 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - CIMARRON $264.96 

 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $264.96 

 47395 02/22/2024 1117 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER X814068820:01 13000.2700.54314.0000.008000.0000 EMERGENCY BUS REPAIR $241.84 

 UNDER 500.00 
 Check Total: $241.84 

 47396 02/22/2024 1117 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 12/31/23-01/31/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - ADMIN BLDG $0.00 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47396 02/22/2024 1117 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 12/31/23-01/31/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 2023-2024 - CES $1,256.93 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 



  

Check Number  Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

 47396 02/22/2024 1117 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 12/31/23-01/31/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 2023-2024 - CHS $2,316.25 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47396 02/22/2024 1117 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 12/31/23-01/31/24 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 2023-2024 - CMS $1,256.92 

 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 47396 02/22/2024 1117 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 12/31/23-01/31/24 13000.2700.54411.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 - $238.25 

 COOPERATIVE INC TRANSPORTATION DEPT 
 Check Total: $5,068.35 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605197 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $690.83 

 EAGLE NEST  

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605197 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $690.83 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605198 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $68.56 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605198 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $68.57 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605199 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 INCREASE FOR THE END OF $146.12 

 THE YEAR 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605199 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $25.33 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605199 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $25.33 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605199 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 INCREASE FOR THE END OF $146.13 

 THE YEAR 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605200 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $134.92 

 EAGLE NEST 

 47397 02/22/2024 1117 SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 7887-605200 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 2023-2024 PROPANE FOR $134.91 

 EAGLE NEST 
 Check Total: $2,131.53 

 47398 02/22/2024 1117 WHITE SANDS DRUG & 24-079 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 2023-2024 QUARTERLY $491.93 

 ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE DRUG & ALCOHOL 
 Check Total: $491.93 

 47399 02/22/2024 1117 WHITNEY BALIZAN 2024-2 25233.1000.53414.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $121.09 

 COORDINATOR 

 47399 02/22/2024 1117 WHITNEY BALIZAN 2024-3 25233.1000.53414.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $96.87 

 COORDINATOR 
 Check Total: $217.96 

 Bank Total: $276,387.62 



 Manual Checks Recap 

 
 Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount 

  

 47350 02/09/2024 11581 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $87,589.05 

 Check Total: $87,589.05 

 47375 02/20/2024 11582 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MANUAL 24106.2500.55912.0000.008000.0000 FLOWTHROUGH GRANTS TO $1,959.95 

 Check Total: $1,959.95 

 47376 02/20/2024 11583 DRAGONFLY ATHLETICS, LLC MANUAL 22000.0000.11999.0000.000000.0000 CASH TRANSFER - $5,000.00 

 Check Total: $5,000.00 

 Manual Checks Total: $94,549.00 

  



  

 Fund Amount 

 11000 $135,411.08 

 13000 $14,288.80 

 21000 $75,485.98 

 22000 $5,189.76 

 23403 $3,676.58 

 23407 $1,866.11 

 23409 $695.90 

 23415 $80.06 

 23416 $294.27 

 23417 $491.60 

 23420 $58.95 

 23421 $125.70 

 23424 $1,090.00 

 23426 $182.61 

 23442 $103.84 

 23446 $939.77 

 24106 $1,979.93 

 24330 $1,906.33 

 25233 $217.96 

 31701 $31,709.04 

 31900 $10,198.74 

 Fund Totals: $285,993.01 

 End of Report 

 Disbursements Grand Total: $285,993.01 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 BOARD EXPENDITURE REPORT From Date: 2/1/2024 To Date: 2/29/2024 

 Fiscal Year:   2023-2024 Include pre encumbrance Print accounts with zero balance Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range 
 Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 11000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $6,405,845.00 $0.00 $6,405,845.00 $456,055.81 $3,341,845.33 $3,063,999.67 $2,509,421.09 $554,578.58 8.66% 

 FUND:  OPERATIONAL - 11000 $6,405,845.00 $0.00 $6,405,845.00 $456,055.81 $3,341,845.33 $3,063,999.67 $2,509,421.09 $554,578.58 8.66% 

 13000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $540,280.00 $0.00 $540,280.00 $37,827.19 $282,772.54 $257,507.46 $189,003.10 $68,504.36 12.68% 

 FUND:  PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - 13000 $540,280.00 $0.00 $540,280.00 $37,827.19 $282,772.54 $257,507.46 $189,003.10 $68,504.36 12.68% 

 15200.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $214,330.00 $0.00 $214,330.00 $15,369.36 $141,775.73 $72,554.27 $64,870.88 $7,683.39 3.58% 

 FUND:  LOCAL REVENUE OPERATIONAL - 15200 $214,330.00 $0.00 $214,330.00 $15,369.36 $141,775.73 $72,554.27 $64,870.88 $7,683.39 3.58% 

 21000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $355,671.00 $0.00 $355,671.00 $77,086.30 $265,288.30 $90,382.70 $237,215.33 ($146,832.63) -41.28% 

 FUND:  FOOD SERVICES - 21000 $355,671.00 $0.00 $355,671.00 $77,086.30 $265,288.30 $90,382.70 $237,215.33 ($146,832.63) -41.28% 

 22000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $39,708.00 $0.00 $39,708.00 $189.76 $15,406.38 $24,301.62 $10,079.00 $14,222.62 35.82% 

 FUND:  ATHLETICS - 22000 $39,708.00 $0.00 $39,708.00 $189.76 $15,406.38 $24,301.62 $10,079.00 $14,222.62 35.82% 

 24101.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $114,309.00 $0.00 $114,309.00 $9,260.28 $60,385.55 $53,923.45 $51,781.55 $2,141.90 1.87% 

 FUND:  TITLE I - IASA - 24101 $114,309.00 $0.00 $114,309.00 $9,260.28 $60,385.55 $53,923.45 $51,781.55 $2,141.90 1.87% 

 24106.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $128,216.00 $0.00 $128,216.00 $8,722.88 $68,941.42 $59,274.58 $46,821.36 $12,453.22 9.71% 

 FUND:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B - 24106 $128,216.00 $0.00 $128,216.00 $8,722.88 $68,941.42 $59,274.58 $46,821.36 $12,453.22 9.71% 

 24109.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $11,773.00 $768.00 $12,541.00 $969.70 $6,298.22 $6,242.78 $5,334.86 $907.92 7.24% 

 FUND:  PRESCHOOL IDEA-B - 24109 $11,773.00 $768.00 $12,541.00 $969.70 $6,298.22 $6,242.78 $5,334.86 $907.92 7.24% 

 24154.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $13,532.00 $14,726.00 $28,258.00 $2,145.32 $10,895.75 $17,362.25 $11,878.38 $5,483.87 19.41% 

 FUND:  TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING - 24154 $13,532.00 $14,726.00 $28,258.00 $2,145.32 $10,895.75 $17,362.25 $11,878.38 $5,483.87 19.41% 

 24189.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $969.00 $0.00 $969.00 8.83% 

 FUND:  TITLE IV - 24189 $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,969.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $969.00 $0.00 $969.00 8.83% 

 24330.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $419,212.00 ($5,862.00) $413,350.00 $8,624.28 $118,535.25 $294,814.75 $62,642.92 $232,171.83 56.17% 

 FUND:  ESSER III - 24330 $419,212.00 ($5,862.00) $413,350.00 $8,624.28 $118,535.25 $294,814.75 $62,642.92 $232,171.83 56.17% 

 24346.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $2,628.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 FUND:  IDEA B / ARP - 24346 $0.00 $2,628.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $2,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 24349.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $1,081.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 FUND:  IDEA B PRESCHOOL / ARP - 24349 $0.00 $1,081.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $1,081.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 

 25153.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00 $2,712.38 $17,636.58 $15,363.42 $14,918.20 $445.22 1.35% 

 FUND:  TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS - 25153 $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00 $2,712.38 $17,636.58 $15,363.42 $14,918.20 $445.22 1.35% 

 25233.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $24,709.00 $32,465.00 $57,174.00 $1,291.86 $11,515.75 $45,658.25 $10,167.29 $35,490.96 62.08% 

 FUND:  RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM - 25233 $24,709.00 $32,465.00 $57,174.00 $1,291.86 $11,515.75 $45,658.25 $10,167.29 $35,490.96 62.08% 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 BOARD EXPENDITURE REPORT From Date: 2/1/2024 To Date: 2/29/2024 

 Fiscal Year:   2023-2024 Include pre encumbrance Print accounts with zero balance Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range 
 Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 26107.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $110,495.00 $187,105.00 $297,600.00 $9,394.20 $71,526.07 $226,073.93 $62,566.04 $163,507.89 54.94% 

 FUND:  REC/DISTRICT FISCAL AGENT - 26107 $110,495.00 $187,105.00 $297,600.00 $9,394.20 $71,526.07 $226,073.93 $62,566.04 $163,507.89 54.94% 

 26156.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $16,906.00 $6,200.00 $23,106.00 $0.00 $664.28 $22,441.72 $35.94 $22,405.78 96.97% 

 FUND:  TURNER FOUNDATION - 26156 $16,906.00 $6,200.00 $23,106.00 $0.00 $664.28 $22,441.72 $35.94 $22,405.78 96.97% 

 26179.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 100.00% 

 FUND:  A PLUS FOR ENERGY - 26179 $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $0.00 $871.00 $0.00 $871.00 100.00% 

 27107.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $11,374.00 $10,029.00 $21,403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,403.00 $5,445.29 $15,957.71 74.56% 

 FUND:  2012 GO BOND - 27107 $11,374.00 $10,029.00 $21,403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,403.00 $5,445.29 $15,957.71 74.56% 

 27109.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $7,345.00 $0.00 $7,345.00 $0.00 $4,202.10 $3,142.90 $2,553.00 $589.90 8.03% 

 FUND:  INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS-GAA 2019 - 27109 $7,345.00 $0.00 $7,345.00 $0.00 $4,202.10 $3,142.90 $2,553.00 $589.90 8.03% 

 27149.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $206,000.00 $0.00 $206,000.00 $17,097.52 $111,484.81 $94,515.19 $94,337.15 $178.04 0.09% 

 FUND:  PREK INITIATIVE - 27149 $206,000.00 $0.00 $206,000.00 $17,097.52 $111,484.81 $94,515.19 $94,337.15 $178.04 0.09% 

 29102.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $227,129.00 $275.00 $227,404.00 $0.00 $3,115.24 $224,288.76 $18,071.47 $206,217.29 90.68% 

 FUND:  PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) - 29102 $227,129.00 $275.00 $227,404.00 $0.00 $3,115.24 $224,288.76 $18,071.47 $206,217.29 90.68% 

 31200.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $15,883.66 $134,116.34 89.41% 

 FUND:  PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY - 31200 $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $15,883.66 $134,116.34 89.41% 

 31600.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $0.04 $3.96 $0.00 $3.96 99.00% 

 FUND:  HB 33 - 31600 $0.00 $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 $0.04 $3.96 $0.00 $3.96 99.00% 

 31701.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,968,855.00 $0.00 $1,968,855.00 $32,250.33 $761,292.94 $1,207,562.06 $251,830.50 $955,731.56 48.54% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $1,968,855.00 $0.00 $1,968,855.00 $32,250.33 $761,292.94 $1,207,562.06 $251,830.50 $955,731.56 48.54% 

 31900.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $453,430.00 $0.00 $453,430.00 $9,898.74 $145,837.03 $307,592.97 $80,827.78 $226,765.19 50.01% 

 FUND:  ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT - 31900 $453,430.00 $0.00 $453,430.00 $9,898.74 $145,837.03 $307,592.97 $80,827.78 $226,765.19 50.01% 

 41000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $1,821,499.00 $0.00 $1,821,499.00 $507.45 $852,609.98 $968,889.02 $33,881.51 $935,007.51 51.33% 

 FUND:  DEBT SERVICES - 41000 $1,821,499.00 $0.00 $1,821,499.00 $507.45 $852,609.98 $968,889.02 $33,881.51 $935,007.51 51.33% 

 43000.0000.00000.0000.000000.0000 UNDESIGNATED $661,604.00 $0.00 $661,604.00 $175.70 $314,631.24 $346,972.76 $0.00 $346,972.76 52.44% 

 FUND:  TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND - 43000 $661,604.00 $0.00 $661,604.00 $175.70 $314,631.24 $346,972.76 $0.00 $346,972.76 52.44% 

 Grand Total: $13,797,062.00 $399,419.00 $14,196,481.00 $689,579.06 $6,620,369.53 $7,576,111.47 $3,779,566.30 $3,796,545.17 26.74% 

 End of Report 

   



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Deposit Listing 
                                                             Date: 02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024 
  
ACTIVITIES  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363037074 02/01/2024 CLASS OF 2025-CONCESSION $0.00 $123.00 $123.00 

 363037075 02/02/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-FREE THROW $405.00 $351.00 $756.00 
 FUND (XAVIER) 

 363037081 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-FREE THROW FUND $154.00 $364.00 $518.00 
 (ZIAN) 

 363037082 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION 2/3/24 $397.00 $40.00 $437.00 

 363037083 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-YARD SIGNS FUND $200.00 $125.00 $325.00 

 363037084 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-FREE THROW FUND $219.00 $369.00 $588.00 
 (ZAYDEN) 

 363037085 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-50/50 2/3/24 $128.00 $0.00 $128.00 

 363037086 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION 2/2/24 $1,307.50 $0.00 $1,307.50 

 363037087 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-50/50 2/2/24 $169.00 $0.00 $169.00 

 363037088 02/07/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION ENS $215.00 $0.00 $215.00 

 363037089 02/14/2024 ENS-CANDY GRAMS $11.00 $0.00 $11.00 

 363037090 02/14/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-50/50 RAFFLE 2/13/24 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00 

 363037091 02/14/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-YARD SIGNS FUND $50.00 $25.00 $75.00 

 363037092 02/14/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CAKE AUCTION $710.00 $120.00 $830.00 

 363037093 02/14/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-DONATION $785.00 $315.00 $1,100.00 

 363037094 02/14/2024 BOOSTER CLUB- FREE THROW $495.00 $440.25 $935.25 
 (TRAPPER) 

 363037095 02/14/2024 BOOSTER CLUB- CONCESSION 2/13/24 $2,334.00 $291.00 $2,625.00 

 363037096 02/14/2024 CHS YEARBOOK-SCHOOL PHOTOS $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 

 363037097 02/09/2024 CMS STUDENT COUNCIL-PICKLE FUND $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 

 363037098 02/15/2024 FFA-RIVERSTAR FUND $0.00 $598.00 $598.00 

 363037099 02/16/2024 CHS SHOP-DONATION $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 

 363037100 02/16/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CAKE AUCTION $125.00 $50.00 $175.00 

 363037101 02/16/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION 2/15/24 $1,828.00 $25.00 $1,853.00  
 363037102 02/16/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-50/50 2/15/24 $238.00 $0.00 $238.00 

 363037103 02/16/2024 BAND-GREENERY $0.00 $80.00 $80.00 

 363037104 02/16/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-YARD SIGN $150.00 $100.00 $250.00 

 363037105 02/15/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-ON-TIME SPORTS $0.00 $270.00 $270.00 

 363037106 02/22/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION 2/20/24 $1,247.00 $0.00 $1,247.00 

 363037107 02/22/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-YARD SIGNS $0.00 $50.00 $50.00 

 363037108 02/22/2024 CLASS OF 2024-DONATION $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 



Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total   

 363037109 02/22/2024 CLASS OF 2025-DONATION $0.00 $375.00 $375.00 

 363037110 02/27/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION BB $1,040.00 $194.00 $1,234.00 
 FUNDRAISER 

 363037111 02/27/2024 BOOSTER CLUB- GATE BB $368.50 $0.00 $368.50 
 FUNDRAISER 

 363037112 02/27/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-YARD SIGNS $100.00 $125.00 $225.00 

 363037113 02/27/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-50/50 $482.00 $0.00 $482.00 

 363037114 02/27/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION 2/24/24 $3,715.00 $0.00 $3,715.00 

 363037115 02/28/2024 BOOSTER CLUB-CONCESSION 2/27/24 $478.00 $25.00 $503.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 37 Total Amount: $18,126.00 $5,475.25 $23,601.25 

 

 OPERATIONAL   

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363037069 02/02/2024 PREK $0.00 $17,097.52 $17,097.52 

 363037070 02/05/2024 TITLE I $0.00 $9,260.28 $9,260.28 

 363037071 02/02/2024 DANIEL VIGIL-RENT $0.00 $550.00 $550.00 

 363037073 02/02/2024 ENS-BROKEN CHROMEBOOK $189.00 $0.00 $189.00 

 363037075 02/07/2024 ESSER III $0.00 $53,085.36 $53,085.36 
 363037076 02/08/2024 REAP $0.00 $876.99 $876.99 

 363037077 02/08/2024 CAFETERIA INVOICES $0.00 $2,111.34 $2,111.34 

 363037078 02/08/2024 DIESEL REIMB $0.00 $384.49 $384.49 

 363037079 02/07/2024 CHS-GYM USE $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 

 363037080 02/07/2024 ATHLETICS-GATE 2/3/24 $389.00 $0.00 $389.00 

 363037081 02/07/2024 ENS-CAFETERIA $35.50 $0.00 $35.50 

 363037082 02/07/2024 ATHLETICS-GATE 2/2/24 $990.00 $0.00 $990.00 

 363037083 02/07/2024 CHS-CAFETERIA $60.00 $63.00 $123.00 

 363037084 02/07/2024 ATHLETICS-GATE $337.00 $25.00 $362.00 

 363037085 02/07/2024 ENS-GYM USE $30.00 $0.00 $30.00 

 363037086 02/07/2024 ENS-CAFETERIA $0.00 $56.00 $56.00 

 363037089 02/09/2024 UNIVERSAL FREE MEALS $0.00 $8,542.75 $8,542.75 

 363037090 02/07/2024 UNIVERSAL FREE MEALS $0.00 $17,479.40 $17,479.40 

 363037091 02/09/2024 SEG $0.00 $590,841.68 $590,841.68 

 363037094 02/12/2024 TITLE II $0.00 $452.08 $452.08 

 363037095 02/13/2024 PRE SCHOOL $0.00 $970.27 $970.27 

 363037096 02/13/2024 WARREN FRESQUEZ-RENT $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 

 363037097 02/14/2024 ENS-CAFETERIA $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 

 363037098 02/14/2024 ATHLETICS-GATE 2/13/24 $1,299.00 $45.00 $1,344.00 



Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total   

 363037099 02/13/2024 T-MOBILE REFUND $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 

 363037100 02/13/2024 HIGH PLAINS REGIONAL ED COOP-JAN $0.00 $2,714.10 $2,714.10 
 2024 

 363037101 02/14/2024 IDEA B $0.00 $10,730.64 $10,730.64 

 363037103 02/20/2024 PREK $0.00 $17,110.93 $17,110.93 

 363037104 02/16/2024 DIESEL REIMB $0.00 $114.34 $114.34 

 363037105 02/17/2024 MVHS Q3 $0.00 $19,262.50 $19,262.50 
 363037106 02/16/2024 ATHLETICS-GATE 2-15-24 $1,115.00 $0.00 $1,115.00 

 363037107 02/16/2024 CHS GYM USE $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 

 363037108 02/20/2024 COUNTY OF COLFAX $0.00 $137,662.61 $137,662.61 

 363037109 02/21/2024 TITLE I $0.00 $9,297.16 $9,297.16 

 363037110 02/22/2024 TRANSPORTATION $0.00 $49,116.00 $49,116.00 

 363037111 02/22/2024 ESSER III $0.00 $5,705.01 $5,705.01 

 363037112 02/22/2024 DIESEL REIMB $0.00 $254.10 $254.10 

 363037113 02/06/2024 DOLLIE O'NIELL DONATION $0.00 $275.00 $275.00 

 363037114 02/27/2024 CNA CLAIM $0.00 $389.71 $389.71 

 363037115 02/22/2024 ATHLETICS-GAT 2/20/24 $660.00 $0.00 $660.00 

 363037116 02/28/2024 GRANT $0.00 $45,702.54 $45,702.54 

 363037117 02/29/2024 DANIEL VIGIL- RENT MARCH $0.00 $550.00 $550.00 

 363037118 02/27/2024 ATHLETICS-GATE 2/24/2024 $2,075.00 $0.00 $2,075.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 43 Total Amount: $8,070.50 $1,001,025.80 $1,009,096.30 

 SPORTS OFFICIALS  

 Deposit Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 9 02/20/2024 DRAGONFLY DEPOSIT $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 1 Total Amount: $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

 Total Deposits: 81 Total Amount: $26,196.50 $1,011,501.05 $1,037,697.55 

 End of Report 

  



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 REVENUE REPORT                                  Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 

 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 11000.0000.41500.0000.000000.0000 INTEREST INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,328.72) $3,328.72 $0.00 $3,328.72 0.00% 

 11000.0000.41510.0000.000000.0000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS ($9,441.00) $0.00 ($9,441.00) $0.00 ($19,316.73) $9,875.73 $0.00 $9,875.73 -104.60% 

 11000.0000.41910.0000.000000.0000 RENTALS ($78,660.00) $0.00 ($78,660.00) ($16,250.00) ($58,670.64) ($19,989.36) $0.00 ($19,989.36) 25.41% 

 11000.0000.41923.0000.000000.0000 ADMINISTRATION - ($20,050.00) $0.00 ($20,050.00) ($5,012.50) ($14,037.50) ($6,012.50) $0.00 ($6,012.50) 29.99% 

 CATEGORICAL 

 11000.0000.43101.0000.000000.0000 STATE EQUALIZATION ($5,972,641.00) $0.00 ($5,972,641.00) ($501,465.13) ($3,985,506.04) ($1,987,134.96) $0.00 ($1,987,134.96) 33.27% 

 GUARANTEE 

 11000.0000.43120.0000.000000.0000 CHARTER SCHOOL ADMIN ($21,450.00) $0.00 ($21,450.00) ($1,787.50) ($14,300.25) ($7,149.75) $0.00 ($7,149.75) 33.33% 

 REVENUE 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($6,102,242.00) $0.00 ($6,102,242.00) ($524,515.13) ($4,095,159.88) ($2,007,082.12) $0.00 ($2,007,082.12) 32.89% 

 FUND:  OPERATIONAL - 11000 ($6,102,242.00) $0.00 ($6,102,242.00) ($524,515.13) ($4,095,159.88) ($2,007,082.12) $0.00 ($2,007,082.12) 32.89% 

 13000.0000.41953.0000.000000.0000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($389.71) ($389.71) $389.71 $0.00 $389.71 0.00% 

 13000.0000.43206.0000.000000.0000 TRANSPORTATION ($540,280.00) $0.00 ($540,280.00) ($49,116.00) ($431,785.00) ($108,495.00) $0.00 ($108,495.00) 20.08% 

 DISTRIBUTION 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($540,280.00) $0.00 ($540,280.00) ($49,505.71) ($432,174.71) ($108,105.29) $0.00 ($108,105.29) 20.01% 

 FUND:  PUPIL TRANSPORTATION - 13000 ($540,280.00) $0.00 ($540,280.00) ($49,505.71) ($432,174.71) ($108,105.29) $0.00 ($108,105.29) 20.01% 

 15200.0000.41110.0000.000000.0000 AD VALOREM TAXES - SCHOOL ($177,662.00) $0.00 ($177,662.00) ($11,273.94) ($141,262.61) ($36,399.39) $0.00 ($36,399.39) 20.49% 

 DISTRICT 

 15200.0000.41113.0000.000000.0000 OIL AND GAS TAXES ($16,343.00) $0.00 ($16,343.00) ($526.28) ($7,357.68) ($8,985.32) $0.00 ($8,985.32) 54.98% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($194,005.00) $0.00 ($194,005.00) ($11,800.22) ($148,620.29) ($45,384.71) $0.00 ($45,384.71) 23.39% 

 FUND:  LOCAL REVENUE OPERATIONAL - 15200 ($194,005.00) $0.00 ($194,005.00) ($11,800.22) ($148,620.29) ($45,384.71) $0.00 ($45,384.71) 23.39% 

 21000.0000.41603.0000.000000.0000 FEES-ADULTS/FOOD SERVICES ($6,500.00) $0.00 ($6,500.00) ($2,346.84) ($7,881.89) $1,381.89 $0.00 $1,381.89 -21.26% 

 21000.0000.41604.0000.000000.0000 FEES-STUDENTS/FOOD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,280.89) $5,280.89 $0.00 $5,280.89 0.00% 

 SERVICES 

 21000.0000.43203.0000.000000.0000 OTHER RESTRICTED ($35,000.00) $0.00 ($35,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($35,000.00) $0.00 ($35,000.00) 100.00% 

 GRANTS-STATE DIRECT 

 21000.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($250,000.00) $0.00 ($250,000.00) ($17,479.40) ($188,473.66) ($61,526.34) $0.00 ($61,526.34) 24.61% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($291,500.00) $0.00 ($291,500.00) ($19,826.24) ($201,636.44) ($89,863.56) $0.00 ($89,863.56) 30.83% 

 FUND:  FOOD SERVICES - 21000 ($291,500.00) $0.00 ($291,500.00) ($19,826.24) ($201,636.44) ($89,863.56) $0.00 ($89,863.56) 30.83% 

 21100.0000.43203.0000.000000.0000 OTHER RESTRICTED $0.00 ($47,548.00) ($47,548.00) ($8,542.75) ($62,394.05) $14,846.05 $0.00 $14,846.05 -31.22% 

 GRANTS-STATE DIRECT 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 ($47,548.00) ($47,548.00) ($8,542.75) ($62,394.05) $14,846.05 $0.00 $14,846.05 -31.22% 

 FUND:  UNIVERSAL FREE LUNCH (STATE FUNDED) - 21100 $0.00 ($47,548.00) ($47,548.00) ($8,542.75) ($62,394.05) $14,846.05 $0.00 $14,846.05 -31.22% 

 22000.0000.41701.0000.000000.0000 FEES - ACTIVITIES ($15,000.00) $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($6,935.00) ($22,809.21) $7,809.21 $0.00 $7,809.21 -52.06% 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($15,000.00) $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($6,935.00) ($22,809.21) $7,809.21 $0.00 $7,809.21 -52.06% 

 FUND:  ATHLETICS - 22000 ($15,000.00) $0.00 ($15,000.00) ($6,935.00) ($22,809.21) $7,809.21 $0.00 $7,809.21 -52.06% 

 24101.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($114,309.00) ($18,557.44) ($141,541.92) $27,232.92 $0.00 $27,232.92 -23.82% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($114,309.00) ($18,557.44) ($141,541.92) $27,232.92 $0.00 $27,232.92 -23.82% 

 FUND:  TITLE I - IASA - 24101 ($114,309.00) $0.00 ($114,309.00) ($18,557.44) ($141,541.92) $27,232.92 $0.00 $27,232.92 -23.82% 

 24106.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($128,216.00) $0.00 ($128,216.00) ($10,730.64) ($85,526.27) ($42,689.73) $0.00 ($42,689.73) 33.30% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($128,216.00) $0.00 ($128,216.00) ($10,730.64) ($85,526.27) ($42,689.73) $0.00 ($42,689.73) 33.30% 

 FUND:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B - 24106 ($128,216.00) $0.00 ($128,216.00) ($10,730.64) ($85,526.27) ($42,689.73) $0.00 ($42,689.73) 33.30% 

 24109.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($11,773.00) ($768.00) ($12,541.00) ($970.27) ($8,856.65) ($3,684.35) $0.00 ($3,684.35) 29.38% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($11,773.00) ($768.00) ($12,541.00) ($970.27) ($8,856.65) ($3,684.35) $0.00 ($3,684.35) 29.38% 

 FUND:  PRESCHOOL IDEA-B - 24109 ($11,773.00) ($768.00) ($12,541.00) ($970.27) ($8,856.65) ($3,684.35) $0.00 ($3,684.35) 29.38% 



  
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 24118.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($473.86) $473.86 $0.00 $473.86 0.00% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($473.86) $473.86 $0.00 $473.86 0.00% 

 FUND:  FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE - 24118 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($473.86) $473.86 $0.00 $473.86 0.00% 

 24154.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($13,532.00) ($14,726.00) ($28,258.00) ($452.08) ($14,637.87) ($13,620.13) $0.00 ($13,620.13) 48.20% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($13,532.00) ($14,726.00) ($28,258.00) ($452.08) ($14,637.87) ($13,620.13) $0.00 ($13,620.13) 48.20% 

 FUND:  TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING - 24154 ($13,532.00) ($14,726.00) ($28,258.00) ($452.08) ($14,637.87) ($13,620.13) $0.00 ($13,620.13) 48.20% 

 24189.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($10,969.00) $0.00 ($10,969.00) $0.00 ($20,105.71) $9,136.71 $0.00 $9,136.71 -83.30% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($10,969.00) $0.00 ($10,969.00) $0.00 ($20,105.71) $9,136.71 $0.00 $9,136.71 -83.30% 

 FUND:  TITLE IV - 24189 ($10,969.00) $0.00 ($10,969.00) $0.00 ($20,105.71) $9,136.71 $0.00 $9,136.71 -83.30% 

 24308.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($47,267.17) $47,267.17 $0.00 $47,267.17 0.00% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($47,267.17) $47,267.17 $0.00 $47,267.17 0.00% 

 FUND:  ESSER II - 24308 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($47,267.17) $47,267.17 $0.00 $47,267.17 0.00% 

 24330.0000.44500.0000.000000.0000 RESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID ($419,212.00) $5,862.00 ($413,350.00) ($58,790.37) ($365,308.66) ($48,041.34) $0.00 ($48,041.34) 11.62% 

 FROM THE FEDERAL 

 FUNCTION:  REVENUE/BALANCE SHEET - 0000 ($419,212.00) $5,862.00 ($413,350.00) ($58,790.37) ($365,308.66) ($48,041.34) $0.00 ($48,041.34) 11.62% 

 FUND:  ESSER III - 24330 ($419,212.00) $5,862.00 ($413,350.00) ($58,790.37) ($365,308.66) ($48,041.34) $0.00 ($48,041.34) 11.62% 
